(1/3)
001-02 / 20070416 / e4142_c.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
REMINDERS
Please read this before using the product.
1. If you intend to use a product listed in this catalog for a purpose that may cause loss of life or other damage, you must contact
our company’s sales window.
2. We may modify products or discontinue production of a product listed in this catalog without prior notification.

Temperature range
X7R ±15% –55 to +125°C
3A 1kV
3D 2kV
471 470pF
K ±10%
T Taping (reel)
B Bulk
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness T
(mm)
Part No.
Temperature characteristics: X7R
470 ±10% 1.30±0.20 C4520X7R3D471K
1,000 ±10% 1.30±0.20 C4520X7R3D102K
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness T
(mm)
Part No.
Temperature characteristics: X7R
470 ±10% 1.30±0.20 C4520X7R3A471K
1,000 ±10% 1.30±0.20 C4520X7R3A102K
•  For more information about the products of other capacitance or data, please contact us.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.

Temperature range
X7R ±15% –55 to +125°C
3A 1kV
3D 2kV
471 470pF
K ±10%
T Taping (reel)
B Bulk
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness T
(mm)
Part No.
Temperature characteristics: X7R
2,200 ±10% 1.30±0.20 C4532X7R3D222K
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness T
(mm)
Part No.
Temperature characteristics: X7R
4,700 ±10% 1.60±0.20 C4532X7R3A472K
10,000 ±10% 2.00±0.20 C4532X7R3A103K
•  For more information about the products of other capacitance or data, please contact us.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.